

Date: 11.01.2024

To, The Secretary, The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited, 7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700001

## Sub: Grievance Redressal Mechanism for the quarter ended 31.12.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to Regulation 13(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015, please find enclosed herewith certified copy of Grievance Redressal Mechanism for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2023 as received from Niche Technologies Private Limited ("Registrar and Share Transfer Agent") mentioning the complaint pending at the beginning, received, disposed and at the end of the quarter.

Further, we are giving below the investor complaints details for the quarter ended 31.12.2023:

Pending as o 01.10.2023	n Complaint Received during the quarter	Complaint Redressed during the quarter	Pending as on 31.12.2023
NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Kaushal Investments Limited

Jitendra Kumar Goyal Director DIN: 00468744

Encl: As Above



## NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

(An ISO 9001:2015 Certified Company) (Registrars & Share Transfer Agent) CIN: U74140WB1994PTC062636 3A, Auckland Place, 7<sup>th</sup> Floor, Room No. 7A & 7B, Kolkata – 700 017 Phones: (033) 2280 6616 / 6617 / 6618 Fax: (033) 2280 6619 E-Mail: nichetechpl@nichetechpl.com Website: https://www.nichetechpl.com

## NTPL/SCCL/QTR

KAUSHAL INVESTMENTS LIMITED 3 BENTINCK STREET 4<sup>TH</sup> FLOOR, ROOM NO: D-8 KOLKATA- 700 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

For the purpose of Compliance by the Company under Regulation 13(3) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we as Registrar & Share Transfer Agent of your Company do hereby furnish the statement of Investor Complaints for the quarter October 01, 2023 to December 31, 2023.

Sl. No.	Particulars	No. of Complaints
1.	Investor complaints pending at the beginning of the Quarter	Nil
2.	Investor complaints received during the Quarter	Nil
3.	Investor complaints disposed of during the Quarter	Nil
4.	Investor complaints remaining unresolved at the end of Quarter	Nil

This is for your information and records.

## For NICHE TECHNOLOGIES PRIVATE LIMITED

(Registrars and Share Transfer Agent)

Date: 03.01.2024

Place: Kolkata

(Authorised Signatory)